
 
 

Addendum to Request for Bids/Proposal 

MC-GOM-18527 ADM-002 2024 

Tender No: GOM-18527 Addendum No: MC-GOM-18527 ADM-002 2024 

Tender Name: Infrastructure works supervision 
consultant of SWASSA Build Back Better (BBB) LK1A 
pump station and pipeline infrastructure in Goma, DRC 

Date Issued: 30-July- 2024 

 

This letter amends the copy of the Tender notice- Request for ITBs as detailed below. Bidders are required to 

sign and return this addendum with the submission bids as confirmation that the addendum was taken into 

consideration. 

******************************* 

Details of addendum: 

*The following sections of the Request for Bid/Proposal have been amended: 

The Intent to Bid form can be retrieved from the official Mercy Corps website: 

www.mercycorps.org/tenders.Completed Intent to Bid forms must be submitted to Mercy Corps no later than 

August 9, 2024 at 23:00 Goma time, by one of the following methods  

*The following sections have been added to the Request for Bid/Proposal: 

The Intent to Bid form can be retrieved from the official Mercy Corps website: 

www.mercycorps.org/tenders.Completed Intent to Bid forms must be submitted to Mercy Corps no later than 

August 12, 2024 at 23:00 Goma time, by one of the following methods  

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

******************************* 

We acknowledge receipt of the above referenced Addendum to the Request for Bid/Proposal, and the Tender 

Addendum shall be incorporated into our Tender submission. 

Name:    Stamp:  

Signature:   

Date:   

 

http://www.mercycorps.org/tenders
http://www.mercycorps.org/tenders

